VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Asphalt Rake

Model: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133



VEVOR o

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Model: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133

LVPA36-102

LVPA36-133

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

SPECIFICATION

Model LVPA36-102 LVPA36-133

Rake head width 36in(914mm) 36in(914mm)




Handle length 102in(2590mm) 133in(3380mm)
Rope length 52ft(15.8m) 52ft(15.8m)
PACKAGE LIST
. Specifica | LVPA36- | LVPA36
NO. Part Picture .
tion 102 -133
1 Rake head 914mm 1 1
Connecting 375%x20m
2 T 2 2
rod m
3 | Handlel | === | @28mm 1 1
4 | Hande2 | T ———— | ¢28mm 1 2
5 Handle3 | = ——=C | ¢28mm 1 1
6 Foam T / 1 1
[
7 Bandage /Q / 4 4
8 Rope / 1 1




/\‘u‘;
9 Washer \@/ M6 4 4
Self-locking T
10 M6 4 4
nut: @
Half round -
1q | ratroun ¢ M6 x 16 2 2
head screw
1o | Half round 6 T M6 x 46 2 2
head screw i
13 | Openend N 10mm 1 1
wrench &
14 | Allen key y 4mm 1 1
15 | Manual J / 1 1

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Important Information:

Please read these instructions thoroughly before use.

Failure to follow instructions may result in equipment damage, malfunction,
or even injury or death to personnel.

AWarningA

*The Rake is designed for cutting submerged, partially emergent, or
emergent aquatic vegetation from under-water. Any other use is strictly
prohibited. Before using the Rake, please read this manual carefully to
under-stand the proper use of the unit.

*The Rake teeth have sharp edges.
-3-




A SAFETY FIRSTA :

Keep out of reach of children.

Do not use it with children in the immediate area.

IMPORTANT: We are not responsible for equipment damage or failure,
losses, injury, or death resulting from failure to follow safety precautions,
misuse, or abuse of equipment.

INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 The Rake Teeth Assembly:

Align the mounting holes in the middle of the rake teeth and the head of the
connecting rod, insert the M6*46 screw, nut and washer. Note that you do
not need to tighten the nut at this time.

Step 2: Connecting Rod Assembly:

Align the mounting holes on both sides of the rake teeth with the mounting
holes on the connecting rod, insert 6*16 screws, and screw in the nuts,
washer. Note that you do not need to tighten the nut at this time.

Step 3: Connecting rod and Middle Pole Assembly
Align the mounting hole of the connecting rod and middle pole, insert
M6*46 screws, nut and washer.



Step 4: Tighten all screws from step1 to step3.

Step 5: Foam Assembly:
Put the Foam onto the Rake, use the bandage to tie both the Rake and the

Foam together. Repeat this for the other three bandages.
™




Step 6: Handle Assembly:

Press the spring-loaded buttons on one end of the handle connector and
slide it half way into one of the handles and rotate it until the buttons snap
into the holes in the handle. Repeat this process for the other half of the
handle.

Step 7: Install the Rope:
Tie up the rope with the handle of the Rake. Ensure tie the rope firmly.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
UK | REP | Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP | Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rateau a asphalte
Modeéle : LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133



VEVOR o

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Modéle : LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133

LVPA36-102

LVPA36-133

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez recu. Veuillez nous excuser pour le
retard dans la publication de toute mise a jour technologique ou logicielle
concernant notre produit.

SPECIFICATION

Modéle LVPA36-102 LVPA36-133

Largeur de la téte de | 36 pouces (914 mm) | 36 pouces (914 mm)

-



rateau

Longueur du manche

mm )

102 pouces (2590

133 pouces (3380
mm)

Longueur de la corde

52 pieds (15,8 m)

52 pieds (15,8 m)

PACKAGE LIST
NO . Spécifica | LVPA36- | LVPA36
Partie Image .
N. tion 102 -133
Téte d
1 ole e 914 mm 1 1
rateau
_ 375 x 20
2 Bielle 2 2
mm
3 Poignée1 @28mm 1 1
4 Poignée 2 ®28mm 1 2
5 Poignée 3 ®28mm 1 1
6 Mousse / 1 1
7 bandage / 4 4




8 Corde ﬁ / 1 1
9 Rondelle @/ M6 4 4
Ecrou N
10 | autobloqua @ M6 4 4
nt:
Vis a téte ,
11 . §))} M6 x 16 2 2
demi-ronde
Vis a téte .
12 "% ¢ I M6 x 46 2 2
demi-ronde
Clé 2 <.
13 ©a 10 mm 1 1
fourche (5
14 clé Allen / 4 mm 1 1
15 |  Manuel J / 1 1

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Informations importantes :

Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant utilisation .

Le non-respect des instructions peut entrainer la défaillance de
I'équipement. dommage, dysfonctionnement, voire blessure ou décés du
personnel.




A AvertissementA

* Le rateau est congu pour couper des matériaux immergés, partiellement
émergent, ou de la végétation aquatique émergente sous I'eau. Toute autre
utilisation est strictement interdite. Avant toute utilisation le Rateau, veuillez
lire attentivement ce manuel pour comprendre I'utilisation correcte de
I'appareil.

* Les dents du rateau ont des bords tranchants.

A LA SECURITE AVANT TOUT A :

Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Ne l'utilisez pas en présence d'enfants a proximité immeédiate.
IMPORTANT : Nous ne sommes pas responsables de I'équipement
dommages ou défaillances, pertes, blessures ou décés résultant de
non-respect des précautions de sécurité, mauvaise utilisation ou abus de
équipement.

INSTRUCTIONS

Etape 1 L' assemblage des dents du rateau :

Alignez les trous de montage au milieu des dents du rateau et la téte de la
bielle, insérez la vis M6* 4 , I'écrou et la rondelle . Notez que vous n'avez
pas besoin pour serrer I'écrou a ce moment-la.




Etape 2 : Assemblage de la bielle :

Alignez les trous de montage des deux c6tés des dents du rateau avec les
trous de montage sur la bielle, insérez 6 vis * 1 6 et vissez dans les
écrous , la rondelle . Notez qu'il n'est pas nécessaire de serrer I'écrou. a ce
moment-la.

Etape 3 : Assemblage de la bielle et du péle central

Aligner le trou de montage de la bielle et du milieu poteau, insérer 6 vis
M6*4 , écrou et rondelle.

Etape 4 : Serrez toutes les vis de I’ étape 1al’ étape 3.

Etape 5 : Assemblage de la mousse :

Placez la mousse sur le rateau et utilisez le bandage pour attacher le
rateau et la mousse ensemble. Répétez I'opération pour les trois autres
bandages.



SR

Etape 6 : Assemblage de la poignée :

Appuyez sur les boutons a ressort situés a une extrémité du connecteur de
poignée, insérez-le a moitié dans I'une des poignées et faites-le pivoter
jusqu'a ce que les boutons s'enclenchent dans les trous de la poignée.
Répétez I'opération pour I'autre moitié de la poignée.

Etape 7 : Installer la corde :
Attachez la corde avec le manche du rateau. Assurez-vous de bien la
nouer.



Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166

Anaheim

Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Asphaltrechen

Modell: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133



VEVOR o

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Modell: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133

LVPA36-102

LVPA36-133

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behalt sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hangt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verstandnis
daflr, dass wir Sie nicht erneut Uber Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

SPECIFICATION

Modell LVPA36-102 LVPA36-133

Rechenkopfbreite 36 Zoll (914 mm) 36 Zoll (914 mm)

-



Grifflange 102 Zoll (2590 mm ) 133 Zoll (3380 mm)
Seilldnge 52 Ful (15,8 m) 52 Ful (15,8 m)
PACKAGE LIST
NEI . ) Spezifika | LVPA36- | LVPA36
Teil Bild .
N. tion 102 -133
1 Rechenkopf 914 mm 1 1
Pleuelstang 375x20
2 T 2 2
e mm
3 Griff1 T | ¢28mm 1 1
4 Griff2 Te——— | ¢28mm 1 2
5 Griff3 T | ¢28mm 1 1
6 | Schaum | o —— / 1 1
7 B andage / 4 4
8 Seil / 1 1




Waschmas AN
9 (O) M6 4 4
chine \Q/
Selbstsiche )
10 rnde @ M6 4 4
Mutter:
Halbrundk
1q | malbrundko ¢ I M6 x 16 2 2
pfschraube
1o | Halbrundko 6 T M6 x 46 2 2
pfschraube
Ischli
13 | Gapelschld 10 mm 1 1
ssel (5
Inbusschlil ~
14 | MOUSSCNILS / 4 mm 1 1
sel
15 | Handbuch J / 1 1

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Wichtige Informationen:

Bitte lesen Sie diese Anweisungen vor der Verwendung grindlich durch .
Bei Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen kann es zu Gerateschaden kommen.
Schaden, Fehlfunktionen oder sogar Verletzungen oder Tod des

Personals.

AWarnungA

» Der Rechen ist zum Schneiden von untergetauchten, teilweise
auftauchend, oder auftauchende Wasserpflanzen aus dem Wasser. Jede
andere Verwendung ist strengstens untersagt. Vor der Verwendung Lesen

-3-



Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfaltig durch, um die ordnungsgemalie
Verwendung des Gerats zu verstehen.
 Die Rechenzahne haben scharfe Kanten.

A SICHERHEIT GEHT VOR A :

Aulerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn sich Kinder in unmittelbarer Nahe aufhalten.
WICHTIG: Wir ibernehmen keine Verantwortung fir die Ausristung
Schaden oder Ausfalle, Verluste, Verletzungen oder Todesfalle aufgrund
von Nichtbeachtung der Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, Missbrauch oder
Missbrauch von Ausristung.

INSTRUCTIONS

Schritt 1 Die Rechenzahnbaugruppe :

Richten Sie die Befestigungslocher in der Mitte der Rechenzahne aus und
den Kopf der Pleuelstange, setzen Sie die M6*4 6 Schraube , Mutter und
Unterlegscheibe ein . Beachten Sie, dass Sie nicht brauchen um die Mutter
jetzt festzuziehen.

Schritt 2 : Pleuelstangenmontage :

Richten Sie die Befestigungsldcher aus auf beiden Seiten der
Rechenzahne mit den Befestigungsléchern auf der Pleuelstange, legen
Sie 6 * 1 6 Schrauben, und Schraube in den Muttern , Unterlegscheibe .

-4-



Beachten Sie, dass Sie die Mutter nicht festziehen missen zu diesem
Zeitpunkt.

Schritt 3 : Zusammenbau der Verbindungsstange und des
Mittelmasts

Ausrichten die Befestigungsbohrung der Pleuelstange und Mittel Stange, 6
Schrauben M6*4 , Mutter und Unterlegscheibe einsetzen.

Schritt 4 : Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben von Schritt 1 bis Schritt 3 fest .

Schritt 5: Schaumstoffmontage :
Legen Sie den Schaum auf den Rechen und binden Sie ihn mit dem
Verband zusammen. Wiederholen Sie dies flir die anderen drei Verbande.




Schritt 6 : Griffmontage:

Dricken Sie die federbelasteten Knépfe an einem Ende des
Griffverbinders, schieben Sie ihn zur Halfte in einen der Griffe und drehen
Sie ihn, bis die Knopfe in den Léchern im Griff einrasten. Wiederholen Sie
diesen Vorgang fur die andere Griffhalfte.

Schritt 7 : Installieren Sie das Seil :
Befestigen Sie das Seil mit dem Griff des Rechens. Achten Sie darauf, das
Seil fest zu befestigen.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rastrello per asfalto
Modello: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133



VEVOR o

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Modello: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133

LVPA36-102

LVPA36-133

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipendera dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo piu in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

SPECIFICATION

Modello LVPA36-102 LVPA36-133

Larghezza della testa | 36 pollici (914 mm) 36 pollici (914 mm)
-1-




del rastrello

Lunghezza della 102 pollici (2590
ghezza pollic ( 133 pollici (3380 mm)
maniglia mm )
Lunghezza della - -
52 piedi (15,8 m 52 piedi (15,8 m
corda piedi (15,8 m) piedi (15,8 m)
PACKAGE LIST
. . LVPA36- | LVPA36
NO. Parte Immagine Specifica
102 -133

T I

g | Testade 914 mm 1 1
rastrello

. 375%x20m
2 Biella 2 2
m

3 Maniglia1 @28mm 1 1

4 Maniglia2 @28mm 1 2

5 Maniglia3 ®28mm 1 1

6 Schiuma / 1 1
Fasciatura

7 / 4 4




8 Corda ﬁ / 1 1
9 Rondella @/ M6 4 4
Dado )
10 | autoblocca @ M6 4 4
nte:
Vite a testa
11 mezza 0 M M6 x 16 2 2
tonda
Vite a testa
12 mezza ey M6 x 46 2 2
tonda
Chiave %
. R 10
13 inglese . _ 1 1
N millimetri
aperta ~
14 chiave a /‘ | .4 | 1 1
brugola , millimetri
15 | Manuale J / 1 1

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Informazioni importanti:
Si prega di leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima dell'uso .
La mancata osservanza delle istruzioni pud comportare 'apparecchiatura

danno, malfunzionamento o addirittura lesioni o morte del personale.
-3-




A AvvertimentoA

* Il Rastrello & progettato per il taglio di superfici sommerse, parzialmente
emergente, o vegetazione acquatica emergente da sotto I'acqua. Qualsiasi
altro uso & severamente vietato. Prima dell'uso del Rake, leggere
attentamente questo manuale per comprendere il corretto utilizzo
dell'unita.

* | denti del rastrello hanno bordi affilati.

A LA SICUREZZA PRIMA DI TUTTO A :

Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Non utilizzarlo in presenza di bambini nelle immediate vicinanze.
IMPORTANTE: Non siamo responsabili per I'attrezzatura danni o guasti,
perdite, lesioni o morte derivanti da mancato rispetto delle precauzioni di
sicurezza, uso improprio o abuso di attrezzatura.

INSTRUCTIONS

Fase 1 Il gruppo denti del rastrello :

Allineare i fori di montaggio al centro dei denti del rastrello e la testa della
biella, inserire la vite M6*4 6 , il dado e la rondella . Nota che non &
necessario per stringere il dado in questo momento.

Fase 2 : Montaggio della biella :



Allineare i fori di montaggio su entrambi i lati dei denti del rastrello con i fori
di montaggio sulla biella, inserire 6*1 6 viti e avvitare nei dadi , rondella .
Nota che non & necessario stringere il dado in questo momento.

Fase 3 : Assemblaggio della biella e del polo centrale
Allineare il foro di montaggio della biella e centrale palo, inserire 6 viti

M6*4 , dado e rondella.

Fase 4 : serrare tutte le viti dal passaggio 1 al passaggio 3.

Fase 5: Assemblaggio della schiuma :
Posizionare la schiuma sul rastrello e usare la benda per legare insieme il
rastrello e la schiuma. Ripetere I'operazione per le altre tre bende.




Fase 6 : Montaggio della maniglia:

Premere i pulsanti a molla su un'estremita del connettore dell'impugnatura,
inserirlo per meta in una delle impugnature e ruotarlo finché i pulsanti non
scattano nei fori dell'impugnatura. Ripetere la procedura per I'altra meta
dell'impugnatura.

Fase 7 : Installare la corda :
Legare la corda con la maniglia del rastrello. Assicurarsi che la corda sia
ben legata.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Rastrillo de asfalto
Modelo: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133



VEVOR o

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Modelo: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133

LVPA36-102

LVPA36-133

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependera
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnolégicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

SPECIFICATION

Modelo LVPA36-102 LVPA36-133

Ancho del cabezal del 36 pulgadas (914 36 pulgadas (914 mm)
-1-




rastrillo

mm)

Longitud del mango

mm )

102 pulgadas (2590

133 pulgadas (3380
mm)

Longitud de la cuerda

52 pies (15,8 m)

52 pies (15,8 m)

PACKAGE LIST
Especific | LVPA36- | LVPA36
NO. Parte Imagen .
acion 102 -133
Cabezal d
g | CEpezaae 914 mm 1 1
rastrillo
) 375%20
2 Biela 2 2
mm
3 Mango1 ®28 mm 1 1
4 Mango2 ®28 mm 1 2
5 Mango3 ®28 mm 1 1
6 Espuma / 1 1
7 vendaje / 4 4




8 Soga ﬁ / 1 1
)
9 Arandela ®/ M6 4 4
Tuerca .
10 | autoblocant @ M6 4 4
e:
Tornillo de
11 cabeza 0 M M6 x 16 2 2
semicircular
Tornillo de
12 cabeza 6 D M6 x 46 2 2
semicircular
llave de 3%
13 boca 10 mm 1 1
abierta A8
14 | llave Allen / 4 mm 1 1
15 | Manual J / 1 1

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Informacion importante:
Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de usar .
El incumplimiento de las instrucciones puede provocar que el equipo...

dafo, mal funcionamiento, o incluso lesiones o muerte al personal.
-3-




A AdvertenciaA

* El rastrillo Esta disefiado para cortar sumergido, parcialmente emergente,
o vegetacion acuatica emergente bajo el agua. Cualquier otro uso esta
estrictamente prohibido. Antes de usar El rastrillo, lea atentamente este
manual para comprender el uso adecuado de la unidad.

* Los dientes del rastrillo tienen bordes afilados.

A LA SEGURIDAD ES LO PRIMERO & :

Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifos.

No lo use con nifios en el area inmediata.

IMPORTANTE: No nos hacemos responsables del equipo. dafios o fallas,
pérdidas, lesiones o muerte resultantes de incumplimiento de las
precauciones de seguridad, mal uso o abuso de equipo.

INSTRUCTIONS

Paso 1 El conjunto de dientes del rastrillo :

Alinee los orificios de montaje en el medio de los dientes del rastrillo. En la
cabeza de la biela, inserte el tornillo M6* 4 , la tuerca y la arandela . Tenga
en cuenta que no es necesario. Para apretar la tuerca en este momento.

Paso 2 : Conjunto de biela :
Alinee los orificios de montaje en ambos lados de los dientes del rastrillo

-4-



con los orificios de montaje En la biela, inserte 6 tornillos 16 y atornille En
las tuercas y arandelas . Tenga en cuenta que no es necesario apretar la
tuerca. en este momento.

Paso 3 : Conjunto de biela y poste intermedio
Alinear El orificio de montaje de la biela y el medio poste, inserte 6 tornillos

M6*4 , tuerca y arandela.

Paso 4 : Apriete todos los tornillos del paso 1 al paso 3.

Paso 5: Montaje de espuma :
Coloque la espuma sobre el rastrillo y use la venda para unir ambos.
Repita este procedimiento con las otras tres vendas.




Paso 6 : Montaje del mango:

Presione los botones con resorte en un extremo del conector del mango,
deslicelo hasta la mitad en uno de los mangos y girelo hasta que los
botones encajen en los orificios. Repita este proceso con la otra mitad del
mango.

Paso 7 : Instalar la cuerda :
Ate la cuerda con el mango del rastrillo. Asegurese de que esté bien atada.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direccion: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Grabie do asfaltu
Modele: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133



VEVOR o

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Modele: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133

LVPA36-102

LVPA36-133

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obstugi. Przed uzyciem prosimy o dokfadne
zapoznanie sie z trescig instrukgcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obstugi. Wyglad
produktu zalezy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Panstwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiatos¢, ale nie bedziemy Panstwa ponownie informowac o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

SPECIFICATION

Model LVPA36-102 LVPA36-133

Szerokosé¢ glowicy 36 cali (914 mm) 36 cali (914 mm)

-



grabi

Dtugos$¢ uchwytu

102 cale (2590 mm )

133 cale (3380 mm)

Dtugosé liny 52 stopy (15,8 m) 52 stopy (15,8 m)
PACKAGE LIST
NIE L. L. Specyfik | LVPA36- | LVPA36
Czes¢ Zdjecie )
acja 102 -133
Glowi
1 owiea 914 mm 1 1
grabi
] 375%20
2 Korbowdd 2 2
mm
3 Uchwyt 1 @28mm 1 1
4 Uchwyt 2 ®28mm 1 2
5 Uchwyt 3 ®28mm 1 1
6 Piana / 1 1
7 B andage / 4 4




8 Lina ﬁ /
9 Pralka @ M6
Nakretka .
10 | samokontru @ M6
jaca:
Sruba z
tbem .
11 ) Y] M6 x 16
potokragty
m
Sruba z
tbem § _
12 ] 6 D M6 x 46
potokragty
m
13 | Klucz ptaski N 10 mm
\(a
Kl A
14 | . Hez / : 4 mm
imbusowy y
15 | Podrecznik J /

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Wazne informacje:

Przed uzyciem nalezy doktadnie przeczytac¢ instrukcje .
-3-




Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji moze spowodowac uszkodzenie sprzetu
szkoda, nieprawidtowego dziatania, a nawet obrazen lub $mierci
personelu.

A OstrzeienieA

» Grabie przeznaczony do ciecia zanurzonego, czesciowo wytaniajacy sie,
lub wynurzonej roslinnosci wodnej spod wody. Jakiekolwiek inne uzycie
jest surowo zabronione. Przed uzyciem grabi, prosimy o dokfadne
zapoznanie sie z niniejszg instrukcjg, aby zrozumiegé, jak prawidtowo
uzywac urzadzenia.

» Zeby grabi majg ostre krawedzie.

A BEZPIECZENSTWO PRZEDE WSZYSTKIM A :

Przechowywac poza zasiegiem dzieci.

Nie nalezy uzywac urzadzenia, gdy w poblizu znajdujg sie dzieci.
WAZNE: Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialnos$ci za sprzet uszkodzenia lub
awarie, straty, obrazenia lub Smier¢ wynikajgce z nieprzestrzeganie
Srodkow ostroznosci, niewtasciwe uzycie lub naduzycie sprzet.

INSTRUCTIONS

Krok 1 Zesp6t zeboéw grabigcych :

Wyréwnaj otwory montazowe na srodku zebow grabigcych i gtowice
korbowodu, wtéz srube M6*4 6 , nakretke i podktadke . Pamietaj, ze nie
jest to konieczne aby w tym momencie dokreci¢ nakretke.



Krok 2 : Montaz korbowodu :

Wyréwnaj otwory montazowe po obu stronach zebdw grabigcych z
otworami montazowymi na korbowdd wiozy¢ Sruby 6*16 i przykrecic W
nakretkach , podktadkach . Pamietaj, ze nie musisz dokrecaé nakretki. w
tym czasie.

Krok 3 : Montaz korbowodu i sSrodkowego bieguna
Wyrownywac otwor montazowy korbowodu i srodek stup, wtdéz sruby M6*4

6 , nakretke i podktadke.

Krok 4 : Dokre¢ wszystkie sruby od kroku 1 do kroku 3 .

Krok 5: Montaz pianki A :



Nat6z pianke na grabie i bandazem zwigz grabie i pianke. Powtorz te
czynnos¢ z pozostatymi trzema bandazami.
. |

Krok 6 : Montaz uchwytu:
Nacisnij sprezynowe przyciski na jednym koncu fgcznika uchwytu i wsun

go do potowy w jeden z uchwytoéw, a nastepnie obracaj, az przyciski
zatrzasng sie w otworach w uchwycie. Powtérz te czynnosc¢ dla drugiej
potowy uchwytu.

Krok 7 : Zainstaluj line :



Przywiaz ling do uchwytu grabi. Upewnij sig, ze lina jest mocno zawigzana.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Asfalthark

Model: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133



VEVOR o

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Model: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133

LVPA36-102

LVPA36-133

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

SPECIFICATION

Model LVPA36-102 LVPA36-133

Breedte harkkop 36 inch (914 mm) 36 inch (914 mm)
-1-




Handvatlengte

102 inch (2590 mm )

133 inch (3380 mm)

Touwlengte 15,8 meter 15,8 meter
PACKAGE LIST
NE . Specifica | LVPA36- | LVPA36
Deel Afbeelding .
E. tie 102 -133
1 Harkkop 914 mm 1 1
. 375%x20m
2 Drijfstang = 2 2
m
3 Handvat1 \ ®28mm 1 1
4 | Handvat2 | ~—————— | ¢28mm 1 2
5 Handvat3 DN ®28mm 1 1
6 | Schum | o —— / 1 1
7 B andage / 4 4
8 Touw / 1 1




Wasmachin N
LQO) M6 4 4
° e )
Zelfborgend T
10 M6 4 4
€ moer: @
Halfrond .
19 | anronde ¢ M6 x 16 2 2
kopschroef
12 Halfronde e M6 x 46 5 5
kopschroef
Steeksleut X
13 | DoCHSEUE 10 mm 1 1
I &
. ya
14 | inbussleutel S/ 4 mm 1 1
15 | Handmatig J / 1 1

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Belangrijke informatie:

Lees deze instructies aandachtig door voordat u het product gebruikt .
Het niet opvolgen van de instructies kan leiden tot schade aan de
apparatuur schade, storingen, of zelfs verwondingen of de dood van
personeel.

A WaarschuwingA

» De Hark is ontworpen voor het snijden van ondergedompelde,
gedeeltelijk opkomend, of opkomende waterplanten van onder water. Elk
ander gebruik is ten strengste verboden. Voor gebruik Lees deze

handleiding aandachtig door om te begrijpen hoe u het apparaat op de
-3-




juiste manier kunt gebruiken.
* De tanden van de hark hebben scherpe randen.

A VEILIGHEID vOOROP A :

Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

Gebruik het niet als er kinderen in de buurt zijn.

BELANGRIJK: Wij zijn niet verantwoordelijk voor de apparatuur schade of
falen, verliezen, letsel of overlijden als gevolg van het niet naleven van
veiligheidsmaatregelen, verkeerd gebruik of misbruik van apparatuur.

INSTRUCTIONS

Stap 1 De hark - tandenmontage:

Lijn de montagegaten uit in het midden van de harktanden en de kop van
de drijfstang, plaats de M6*4 6 schroef , moer en ring . Let op: u hoeft niet
om de moer op dit moment vast te draaien.

Stap 2 : Montage van de drijfstang:

Lijn de montagegaten uit aan beide zijden van de harktanden met de
montagegaten op de drijfstang 6*1 6 schroeven plaatsen en vastschroeven
in de moeren , ring . Let op: u hoeft de moer niet vast te draaien. op dit
moment.

Stap 3 : Montage van de drijfstang en de middenpaal

-4-



Uitlijnen het bevestigingsgat van de drijfstang en het midden paal, plaats
M6*4 6 schroeven , moer en ring.

Stap 4 : Draai alle schroeven uit stap 1 tot en met stap 3 vast .

Stap 5: Schuimmontage :
Plaats het schuim op de hark en bind de hark en het schuim met het

verband aan elkaar vast. Herhaal dit met de andere drie verbanden.
|




Stap 6 : Handgreepmontage:

Druk op de veerbelaste knoppen aan één kant van de handgreepconnector

en schuif deze half in een van de handgrepen en draai hem totdat de
knoppen in de gaten in de handgreep klikken. Herhaal dit proces voor de
andere helft van de handgreep.

Stap 7 : Installeer de kabel :
Maak het touw vast aan de steel van de hark. Zorg ervoor dat het touw
stevig vastzit.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim

Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

-6-



UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Asfaltkratta

Modell: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133



VEVOR o

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

Modell: LVPA36-102, LVPA36-133

LVPA36-102

LVPA36-133

Detta ar originalinstruktionerna, vanligen |as alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du anvander produkten. VEVOR forbehaller sig en tydlig tolkning av
var anvandarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursakt for att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns nagra teknik- eller programuppdateringar for var
produkt.

SPECIFICATION

Modell LVPA36-102 LVPA36-133

Krathuvudets bredd 914 mm (36 tum) 914 mm (36 tum)

-



Handtagslangd

102 tum (2590 mm )

133 tum (3380 mm)

Repldangd 15,8 m (52 fot) 15,8 m (52 fot)
PACKAGE LIST
ING Del Bild Spe-cifika LVPA36- | LVPA36
A. tion 102 -133
1 Krathuvud 914 mm 1 1
2 Vevstake = 375x20 2 2
mm
3 | Mandtagl | === | ¢28mm 1 1
4 Handtag2 \ ®28 mm 1 2
5 Handtagd | ~ — — =& | ¢28 mm 1 1
6 | Skumma | o ——— / 1 1
7 | Boch alder / 4 4
8 Rep / 1 1




Tvéattmaski A\
9 N \(? ) M6 4 4
Sjalvlasand =
10 M6 4 4
e mutter: @
Halvrund -
11 . ¢ N M6 x 16 2 2
skruv
Halvrund o
12 0 I M6 x 46 2 2
skruv
13 |  U-nyckel N 10 mm 1 1
A&
j‘,
14 | Insexnyckel S/ 4mm 1 1

15 | Manuell J / 1 1

SECURITY&WARNINGS

Viktig information:

Las dessa instruktioner noggrant fére anvandning .

Underlatenhet att flja instruktionerna kan leda till att utrustningen skada,
felfunktion, eller till och med personskador eller dodsfall.

AVarningA

* Krattan ar konstruerad for skarning nedsankt, delvis framvaxande, eller
vattenvaxter som kommer upp fran undervattensomradet. All annan
anvandning ar strangt forbjuden. Innan anvandning kratta, I1as denna
manual noggrant for att forsta hur enheten anvands pa ratt satt.

* Raketanderna har vassa kanter.
-3-




A SAKERHET FORST A :

Forvaras utom rackhall for barn.

Anvand den inte med barn i omedelbar narhet.

VIKTIGT: Vi ansvarar inte for utrustning skada eller fel, férluster,
personskada eller dodsfall till féljd av underlatenhet att folja
sakerhetsatgarder, felaktig anvandning eller missbruk av utrustning.

INSTRUCTIONS

Steg 1 Rake- tandernas montering:

Rikta in monteringshalen mitt pa spantanderna och vevstakens huvud, satt
i M6*4 6- skruven , muttern och brickan . Observera att du inte behover att
dra at muttern just nu.

Steg 2 : Montering av kopplingsstang :

Rikta in monteringshalen pa bada sidor om spantanderna med
monteringshalen pa vevstaken, satt i 6*16 skruvar och skruva fast i
muttrarna , brickan . Observera att du inte behdver dra at muttern vid
denna tidpunkt.

Steg 3 : Montering av vevstang och mellanpol
Justera monteringshalet for vevstangen och mitten stolpe, satti 6 M6*4 -
skruvar , mutter och bricka.



Steg 4 : Dra at alla skruvar fran steg 1 till steg 3.

Steg 5: Skummontering :
Placera skummet pa kratan, anvand bandaget for att knyta ihop bade

kratan och skummet. Upprepa detta for de andra tre bandagen.
™




Steg 6 : Handtagsmontering:

Tryck pa de fjaderbelastade knapparna i ena anden av
handtagskopplingen och skjut in den halvvags i ett av handtagen. Vrid den
tills knapparna klickar fast i halen i handtaget. Upprepa denna process for
den andra halvan av handtaget.

Steg 7 : Montera repet :
Bind upp repet med krattahandtaget. Se till att repet ar ordentligt knutet.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.

Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
UK | REP | Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP | Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.










